Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
7th Floor, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

**

A-10011/34/2018-PPC

Dated: 07-09-2018

Office Order NO. 25 / /2018-PPC

In continuation to this Secretariat's OM dt. 30.08.2018 on the above subject, it is intimated that henceforth before issuing any transfer and posting order of staff concerning the Commercial Division of AIR and Doordarshan, prior concurrence from ADG(Commercial), Prasar Bharati shall be obtained.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin)

Deputy Director (Pers.)

Phone No. - (011) 23118410

E-mail: ddppc2017@gmail.com

To

- DG:DDn / DG:AIR
- 2. ADG(Commercial), PB
- 3. E-in-C, AIR and DDn
- A. Director(T) for uploading on Website
- Office Order folder.

Copy to :-

- 1. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati
- 2. ADG (Commercial), PB Sectt
- 3. DD(T&C)/Commercial), PB Sectt.